

Notes on standard form of Agreement the agreement should incorporate any correction or modification to the Bid resulting from corrections of corers (Instructions to Bidders, clause-26)

## Standard Form: - Agreement(Supplementary Agreement)

This supplementary agreement part of main agreement No.- 07- M.B.D /2023-24 made the 20 day of June ,2023 between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Maharajganj, Siwan (here in after called "the Employer") of the one part , and Subhash Kumar Shahi,At+Po-Deopura, PS-Rasulpur, Distt-Saran. (here in after called "the contractor" of the other part)

Where as the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road from Akasi More Se Preman Tola Timmuhani Group Package No.-MR-N/21-22 Mahrajganj /09 under New Maintenance Policy 2018, Length- 2.00 Km Construction Cost Rs.- 65,31,312=00 (Maint. Cost Rs. 20,20,370=00)+ Supplementary Agreement- 3,63,674=00 Total-89.15.356=( Fighty nine lakh fifteen thousand three hundred fifty

Sissas Ome sh

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Morks Division, Maharajgani